
Card First Name Last Name College College Nickname Set Name Notes
1 Keith Jackson Oklahoma Sooners Legends

2 Tommy McDonald Oklahoma Sooners Legends

3 Willie Buchanon Mira Costa College Spartans Legends

4 Ron Yary USC Trojans Legends

5 Tony Casillas Oklahoma Sooners Legends

6 Steve Young BYU Cougars Legends

7 Jason White Oklahoma Sooners Legends

8 Daryl Johnston Syracuse Orange Legends

9 Troy Aikman UCLA Bruins Legends

10 Raghib Ismail Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

11 Bubba Smith Michigan State Spartans Legends

12 Roman Gabriel NC State Wolfpack Legends

13 Bob Griese Purdue Boilermakers Legends

14 Alan Page Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

15 Mike Alstott Purdue Boilermakers Legends

16 Craig Morton California Golden Bears Legends

17 Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers Legends

18 John Elway Stanford Cardinal Legends

19 Paul Hornung Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

20 Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners Legends

21 Jerry Rice Mississippi Valley State Delta Devils Legends

22 Lee Roy Selmon Oklahoma Sooners Legends

23 George Rogers South Carolina Gamecocks Legends

24 Lee Roy Jordan Alabama Crimson Tide Legends

25 Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles Legends

26 Tim Brown Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

27 Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys Legends

28 Jim Kelly Miami Hurricanes Legends

29 Kellen Winslow Sr. Missouri Tigers Legends

30 Bernie Kosar Miami Hurricanes Legends

31 John Cappelletti Penn State Nittany Lions Legends

32 Roger Craig Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends

33 Rocky Bleier Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

34 Floyd Little Syracuse Orange Legends

35 Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners Legends

36 Charles White USC Trojans Legends



37 Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns Legends

38 Mike Singletary Baylor Bears Legends

39 Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys Legends

40 Eddie George Ohio State Buckeyes Legends

41 Danny Wuerffel Florida Gators Legends

42 Billy Cannon LSU Tigers Legends

43 Rod Woodson Purdue Boilermakers Legends

44 Dave Casper Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

45 Ozzie Newsome Alabama Crimson Tide Legends

46 Archie Griffin Ohio State Buckeyes Legends

47 Andre Rison Michigan State Spartans Legends

48 Chris Spielman Ohio State Buckeyes Legends

49 Antonio Freeman Virginia Tech Hokies Legends

50 Tony Mandarich Michigan State Spartans Legends

51 Daryle Lamonica Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

52 Herman Moore Virginia Cavaliers Legends

53 Cris Carter Ohio State Buckeyes Legends

54 Dwight Stephenson Alabama Crimson Tide Legends

55 Ken Stabler Alabama Crimson Tide Legends

56 Gary Beban UCLA Bruins Legends

57 Gino Torretta Miami Hurricanes Legends

58 Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines Legends

59 Ron Dayne Wisconsin Badgers Legends

60 Andre Ware Houston Cougars Legends

61 Eric Metcalf Texas Longhorns Legends

62 Steve Owens Oklahoma Sooners Legends

63 Jim Plunkett Stanford Cardinal Legends

64 Ty Detmer BYU Cougars Legends

65 Herschel Walker Georgia Bulldogs Legends

66 Todd Marinovich USC Trojans Legends

67 Warren Moon Washington Huskies Legends

68 Gale Sayers Kansas Jayhawks Legends

69 William Perry Clemson Tigers Legends

70 Dan Marino Pittsburgh Panthers Legends

71 Tom Rathman Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends

72 Joe Theismann Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends

73 Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners Legends



74 Jim McMahon BYU Cougars Legends

75 Johnny Rodgers Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends

76 Tony Dorsett Pittsburgh Panthers Legends

77 Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners Legends

78 Drew Brees Purdue Boilermakers Legends

79 Aaron Rodgers California Golden Bears Legends

80 Steven Jackson Oregon State Beavers Legends

81 Jake Locker Washington Huskies Legends

82 Pat Devlin Delaware Fightin’ Blue Hens Legends

83 Christian Ponder Florida State Seminoles Legends

84 Colin Kaepernick Nevada Wolf Pack Legends

85 Prince Amukamara Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends

86 DeMarco Murray Oklahoma Sooners Legends

87 Kendall Hunter Oklahoma State Cowboys Legends

88 Noel Devine West Virginia Mountaineers Legends

89 Daniel Thomas Kansas State Wildcats Legends

90 Greg Little North Carolina Tar Heels Legends

91 Leonard Hankerson Miami Hurricanes Legends

92 Ronald Johnson USC Trojans Legends

93 Titus Young Boise State Broncos Legends

94 Blaine Gabbert Missouri Tigers Legends

95 Cam Newton Auburn Tigers Legends

96 Ryan Mallett Arkansas Razorbacks Legends

97 Andy Dalton TCU Horned Frogs Legends

98 Mark Ingram Alabama Crimson Tide Legends

99 A.J. Green Georgia Bulldogs Legends

100 Julio Jones Alabama Crimson Tide Legends

1 Keith Jackson Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

2 Tommy McDonald Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

3 Willie Buchanon Mira Costa College Spartans Legends Auto Parallel

4 Ron Yary USC Trojans Legends Auto Parallel

5 Tony Casillas Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

6 Steve Young BYU Cougars Legends Auto Parallel

7 Jason White Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

8 Daryl Johnston Syracuse Orange Legends Auto Parallel

9 Troy Aikman UCLA Bruins Legends Auto Parallel

10 Raghib Ismail Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel



47 Andre Rison Michigan State Spartans Legends Auto Parallel

11 Bubba Smith Michigan State Spartans Legends Auto Parallel

12 Roman Gabriel NC State Wolfpack Legends Auto Parallel

13 Bob Griese Purdue Boilermakers Legends Auto Parallel

14 Alan Page Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel

15 Mike Alstott Purdue Boilermakers Legends Auto Parallel

16 Craig Morton California Golden Bears Legends Auto Parallel

17 Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers Legends Auto Parallel

18 John Elway Stanford Cardinal Legends Auto Parallel

19 Paul Hornung Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel

20 Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

21 Jerry Rice Mississippi Valley State Delta Devils Legends Auto Parallel

22 Lee Roy Selmon Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

23 George Rogers South Carolina Gamecocks Legends Auto Parallel

24 Lee Roy Jordan Alabama Crimson Tide Legends Auto Parallel

25 Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles Legends Auto Parallel

26 Tim Brown Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel

27 Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys Legends Auto Parallel

28 Jim Kelly Miami Hurricanes Legends Auto Parallel

29 Kellen Winslow Sr. Missouri Tigers Legends Auto Parallel

30 Bernie Kosar Miami Hurricanes Legends Auto Parallel

31 John Cappelletti Penn State Nittany Lions Legends Auto Parallel

32 Roger Craig Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends Auto Parallel

33 Rocky Bleier Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel

34 Floyd Little Syracuse Orange Legends Auto Parallel

35 Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

36 Charles White USC Trojans Legends Auto Parallel

37 Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns Legends Auto Parallel

38 Mike Singletary Baylor Bears Legends Auto Parallel

39 Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys Legends Auto Parallel

40 Eddie George Ohio State Buckeyes Legends Auto Parallel

41 Danny Wuerffel Florida Gators Legends Auto Parallel

42 Billy Cannon LSU Tigers Legends Auto Parallel

43 Rod Woodson Purdue Boilermakers Legends Auto Parallel

44 Dave Casper Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel

45 Ozzie Newsome Alabama Crimson Tide Legends Auto Parallel

46 Archie Griffin Ohio State Buckeyes Legends Auto Parallel



84 Colin Kaepernick Nevada Wolf Pack Legends Auto Parallel

48 Chris Spielman Ohio State Buckeyes Legends Auto Parallel

49 Antonio Freeman Virginia Tech Hokies Legends Auto Parallel

50 Tony Mandarich Michigan State Spartans Legends Auto Parallel

51 Daryle Lamonica Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel

52 Herman Moore Virginia Cavaliers Legends Auto Parallel

53 Cris Carter Ohio State Buckeyes Legends Auto Parallel

54 Dwight Stephenson Alabama Crimson Tide Legends Auto Parallel

55 Ken Stabler Alabama Crimson Tide Legends Auto Parallel

56 Gary Beban UCLA Bruins Legends Auto Parallel

57 Gino Torretta Miami Hurricanes Legends Auto Parallel

58 Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines Legends Auto Parallel

59 Ron Dayne Wisconsin Badgers Legends Auto Parallel

60 Andre Ware Houston Cougars Legends Auto Parallel

61 Eric Metcalf Texas Longhorns Legends Auto Parallel

62 Steve Owens Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

63 Jim Plunkett Stanford Cardinal Legends Auto Parallel

64 Ty Detmer BYU Cougars Legends Auto Parallel

65 Herschel Walker Georgia Bulldogs Legends Auto Parallel

66 Todd Marinovich USC Trojans Legends Auto Parallel

67 Warren Moon Washington Huskies Legends Auto Parallel

68 Gale Sayers Kansas Jayhawks Legends Auto Parallel

69 William Perry Clemson Tigers Legends Auto Parallel

70 Dan Marino Pittsburgh Panthers Legends Auto Parallel

71 Tom Rathman Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends Auto Parallel

72 Joe Theismann Notre Dame Fighting Irish Legends Auto Parallel

73 Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

74 Jim McMahon BYU Cougars Legends Auto Parallel

75 Johnny Rodgers Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends Auto Parallel

76 Tony Dorsett Pittsburgh Panthers Legends Auto Parallel

77 Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

78 Drew Brees Purdue Boilermakers Legends Auto Parallel

79 Aaron Rodgers California Golden Bears Legends Auto Parallel

80 Steven Jackson Oregon State Beavers Legends Auto Parallel

81 Jake Locker Washington Huskies Legends Auto Parallel

82 Pat Devlin Delaware Fightin’ Blue Hens Legends Auto Parallel

83 Christian Ponder Florida State Seminoles Legends Auto Parallel



BGH-JM Jim McMahon BYU Cougars Bowl Game Heroes 1980 Holiady Bowl (12/19/1980) vs SMU

85 Prince Amukamara Nebraska Cornhuskers Legends Auto Parallel

86 DeMarco Murray Oklahoma Sooners Legends Auto Parallel

87 Kendall Hunter Oklahoma State Cowboys Legends Auto Parallel

88 Noel Devine West Virginia Mountaineers Legends Auto Parallel

89 Daniel Thomas Kansas State Wildcats Legends Auto Parallel

90 Greg Little North Carolina Tar Heels Legends Auto Parallel

91 Leonard Hankerson Miami Hurricanes Legends Auto Parallel

92 Ronald Johnson USC Trojans Legends Auto Parallel

93 Titus Young Boise State Broncos Legends Auto Parallel

94 Blaine Gabbert Missouri Tigers Legends Auto Parallel

95 Cam Newton Auburn Tigers Legends Auto Parallel

96 Ryan Mallett Arkansas Razorbacks Legends Auto Parallel

97 Andy Dalton TCU Horned Frogs Legends Auto Parallel

98 Mark Ingram Alabama Crimson Tide Legends Auto Parallel

99 A.J. Green Georgia Bulldogs Legends Auto Parallel

100 Julio Jones Alabama Crimson Tide Legends Auto Parallel

BGH-AC Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines Bowl Game Heroes 1981 Rose Bowl (1/1/1981) vs Washington

BGH-AP Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes 2005 Holiday Bowl (12/29/2005) vs Oregon

BGH-AR Aaron Rodgers California Golden Bears Bowl Game Heroes 2003 Insight Bowl (12/26/2003) vs Virginia Tech

BGH-BB Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes 1986 Orange Bowl (1/1/1986) vs Penn State

BGH-BJ Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers Bowl Game Heroes 1984 Liberty Bowl (12/27/1984) vs Arkansas

BGH-BK Bernie Kosar Miami Hurricanes Bowl Game Heroes 1984 Orange Bowl (1/2/1984) vs Nebraska

BGH-BS

BGH-CN

Barry

Cam

Sanders

Newton

Oklahoma State

Auburn

Cowboys

Tigers

Bowl Game Heroes

Bowl Game Heroes

1988 Holiday Bowl (12/30/1988) vs Wyoming

1/10/2011: 2011 BCS National Championship, Newton helps Auburn win
the NC 22-19 over Oregon

BGH-CW Charles White USC Trojans Bowl Game Heroes 1980 Rose Bowl (1/1/1980) vs Ohio State

BGH-DB Drew Brees Purdue Boilermakers Bowl Game Heroes 1998 Alamo Bowl (12/29/1998) vs Kansas State

BGH-DF Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles Bowl Game Heroes 1985 Cotton bowl (1/1/1985) vs Houston

BGH-DJ Daryl Johnston Syracuse Orange Bowl Game Heroes 1989 Hall of Fame Bowl (1/2/1989) vs LSU
1/1/1982: 1982 Sugar Bowl, Marino threw a TD with 35 seconds left to BGH-DM Dan Marino Pittsburgh Panthers Bowl Game Heroes win 24-20 over Georgia

BGH-DW Danny Wuerffel Florida Gators Bowl Game Heroes 1997 Sugar Bowl (1/2/1997) vs Florida State

BGH-EC Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns Bowl Game Heroes 1975 Bluebonnet Bowl (12/27/1975) vs Colorado

BGH-GB Gary Beban UCLA Bruins Bowl Game Heroes 1966 Rose Bowl (1/1/1966) vs Michigan State

BGH-GP Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes 1972 Sugar Bowl (1/1/1972) vs Auburn

BGH-JK Jim Kelly Miami Hurricanes Bowl Game Heroes 1981 Peach Bowl (1/2/1981) vs Virginia Tech



AA-TA Troy Aikman UCLA Bruins NCAA All-Americans 1988

BGH-JP Jim Plunkett Stanford Cardinal Bowl Game Heroes 1971 Rose Bowl (1/1/9171) vs Ohio State

BGH-MI Mark Ingram Alabama Crimson Tide Bowl Game Heroes Citi BCS Championship (1/7/2010) vs Texas

BGH-RD Ron Dayne Wisconsin Badgers Bowl Game Heroes 1999 Rose Bowl (1/1/1999) vs UCLA

BGH-SI Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes 1980 Orange Bowl (1/1/1980) vs Florida State

BGH-TT Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys Bowl Game Heroes 1987 Sun Bowl (12/25/1987) vs West Virginia

BGH-WM Warren Moon Washington Huskies Bowl Game Heroes 1978 Rose Bowl (1/2/1978) vs Michigan

AA-AC Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines All-Americans 1981, 82

AA-AP Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 2004

AA-BB Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 1985, 86

AA-BC Billy Cannon LSU Tigers NCAA All-Americans 1589, 59

AA-BG Bob Griese Purdue Boilermakers NCAA All-Americans 1965

AA-BJ Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers NCAA All-Americans 1983, 85

AA-BS Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys NCAA All-Americans 1988

AA-CN Cam Newton Auburn Tigers NCAA All-Americans 2010

AA-CS Chris Spielman Ohio State Buckeyes NCAA All-Americans 1986, 87

AA-CW Charles White USC Trojans NCAA All-Americans 1978, 79

AA-DF Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles NCAA All-Americans 1984

AA-DW Danny Wuerffel Florida Gators NCAA All-Americans 1996

AA-EC Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns NCAA All-Americans 1975, 77

AA-GB Gary Beban UCLA Bruins NCAA All-Americans 1967

AA-GP Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 1971, 72

AA-GR George Rogers South Carolina Gamecocks NCAA All-Americans 1980

AA-GS Gale Sayers Kansas Jayhawks NCAA All-Americans 1963, 64

AA-JC John Cappelletti Penn State Nittany Lions NCAA All-Americans 1973

AA-JE John Elway Stanford Cardinal NCAA All-Americans 1982

AA-JT Joe Theismann Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans 1970

AA-JW Jason White Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 2003

AA-KW Kellen Winslow Sr. Missouri Tigers NCAA All-Americans 1978

AA-LS Lee Roy Selmon Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 1975

AA-MI Mark Ingram Alabama Crimson Tide NCAA All-Americans 2009

AA-PA Alan Page Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans 1966

AA-PH Paul Hornung Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans 1955

AA-SI Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 1978, 79

AA-SM Bubba Smith Michigan State Spartans NCAA All-Americans 1965

AA-SO Steve Owens Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 1969

AA-SY Steve Young BYU Cougars NCAA All-Americans 1983



DB-SI Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 1970's

AA-TB Tim Brown Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans 1987

AA-TC Tony Casillas Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 1984, 85

AA-TM Tommy McDonald Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans 1956

AA-TT Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys NCAA All-Americans 1985

DB-AC Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines Decade's Best 1980'S

DB-AG Archie Griffin Ohio State Buckeyes Decade's Best 1970's

DB-AP Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 2000's

DB-BB Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 1980's

DB-BG Bob Griese Purdue Boilermakers Decade's Best 1960's

DB-BJ Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers Decade's Best 1980's

DB-BK Bernie Kosar Miami Hurricanes Decade's Best 1980's

DB-BS Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys Decade's Best 1980's

DB-CC Cris Carter Ohio State Buckeyes Decade's Best 1980'S

DB-CM Craig Morton California Golden Bears Decade's Best 1960's

DB-CW Charles White USC Trojans Decade's Best 1970's

DB-DF Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles Decade's Best 1980's

DB-DM Dan Marino Pittsburgh Panthers Decade's Best 1980's

DB-EC Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns Decade's Best 1970's

DB-EG Eddie George Ohio State Buckeyes Decade's Best 1990's

DB-FL Floyd Little Syracuse Orange Decade's Best 1960's

DB-GP Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 1970's

DB-GR George Rogers South Carolina Gamecocks Decade's Best 1970's

DB-GS Gale Sayers Kansas Jayhawks Decade's Best 1960's

DB-JC John Cappelletti Penn State Nittany Lions Decade's Best 1970's

DB-JE John Elway Stanford Cardinal Decade's Best 1980's

DB-JR Jerry Rice Mississippi Valley State Delta Devils Decade's Best 1980's

DB-JT Joe Theismann Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best 1960's

DB-JW Jason White Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 2000's

DB-KW Kellen Winslow Sr. Missouri Tigers Decade's Best 1970's

DB-LS Lee Roy Selmon Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 1970's

DB-MS Mike Singletary Baylor Bears Decade's Best 1970's

DB-PA Alan Page Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best 1960's

DB-PH Paul Hornung Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best 1950's

DB-RD Ron Dayne Wisconsin Badgers Decade's Best 1990's

DB-RG Roman Gabriel NC State Wolfpack Decade's Best 1960's

DB-RY Ron Yary USC Trojans Decade's Best 1960's



AA-BG Bob Griese Purdue Boilermakers NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1965

DB-SM Bubba Smith Wisconsin Spartans Decade's Best 1960's

DB-SO Steve Owens Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 1960's

DB-SY Steve Young BYU Cougars Decade's Best 1980's

DB-TA Troy Aikman UCLA Bruins Decade's Best 1980's

DB-TB Tim Brown Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best 1980's

DB-TM Tommy McDonald Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best 1950's

DB-TT Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys Decade's Best 1980's

BGH-AC Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1981 Rose Bowl (1/1/1981) vs Washington

BGH-AP Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 2005 Holiday Bowl (12/29/2005) vs Oregon

BGH-AR Aaron Rodgers California Golden Bears Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 2003 Insight Bowl (12/26/2003) vs Virginia Tech

BGH-BB Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1986 Orange Bowl (1/1/1986) vs Penn State

BGH-BJ Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1984 Liberty Bowl (12/27/1984) vs Arkansas

BGH-BK Bernie Kosar Miami Hurricanes Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1984 Orange Bowl (1/2/1984) vs Nebraska

BGH-BS Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1988 Holiday Bowl (12/30/1988) vs Wyoming

BGH-CN Cam Newton Auburn Tigers Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1971 Sun Bowl (12/18/1971) vs Iowa State

BGH-CW Charles White USC Trojans Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1980 Rose Bowl (1/1/1980) vs Ohio State

BGH-DB Drew Brees Purdue Boilermakers Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1998 Alamo Bowl (12/29/1998) vs Kansas State

BGH-DF Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1985 Cotton bowl (1/1/1985) vs Houston

BGH-DJ Daryl Johnston Syracuse Orange Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1989 Hall of Fame Bowl (1/2/1989) vs LSU

BGH-DM Dan Marino Pittsburgh Panthers Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1997 Florida Citrus Bowl (1/1/1997) vs Northwestern

BGH-DW Danny Wuerffel Florida Gators Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1997 Sugar Bowl (1/2/1997) vs Florida State

BGH-EC Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1975 Bluebonnet Bowl (12/27/1975) vs Colorado

BGH-GB Gary Beban UCLA Bruins Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1966 Rose Bowl (1/1/1966) vs Michigan State

BGH-GP Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1972 Sugar Bowl (1/1/1972) vs Auburn

BGH-JK Jim Kelly Miami Hurricanes Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1981 Peach Bowl (1/2/1981) vs Virginia Tech

BGH-JM Jim McMahon BYU Cougars Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1980 Holiady Bowl (12/19/1980) vs SMU

BGH-JP Jim Plunkett Stanford Cardinal Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1971 Rose Bowl (1/1/9171) vs Ohio State

BGH-MI Mark Ingram Alabama Crimson Tide Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel Citi BCS Championship (1/7/2010) vs Texas

BGH-RD Ron Dayne Wisconsin Badgers Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1999 Rose Bowl (1/1/1999) vs UCLA

BGH-SI Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1980 Orange Bowl (1/1/1980) vs Florida State

BGH-TT Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1987 Sun Bowl (12/25/1987) vs West Virginia

BGH-WM Warren Moon Washington Huskies Bowl Game Heroes Auto Parallel 1978 Rose Bowl (1/2/1978) vs Michigan

AA-AC Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1981, 82

AA-AP Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 2004

AA-BB Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1985, 86

AA-BC Billy Cannon LSU Tigers NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1589, 59



DB-BK Bernie Kosar Miami Hurricanes Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

AA-BJ Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1983, 85

AA-BS Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1988

AA-CN Cam Newton Auburn Tigers NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 2010

AA-CS Chris Spielman Ohio State Buckeyes NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1986, 87

AA-CW Charles White USC Trojans NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1978, 79

AA-DF Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1984

AA-DW Danny Wuerffel Florida Gators NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1996

AA-EC Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1975, 77

AA-GB Gary Beban UCLA Bruins NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1967

AA-GP Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1971, 72

AA-GR George Rogers South Carolina Gamecocks NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1980

AA-GS Gale Sayers Kansas Jayhawks NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1963, 64

AA-JC John Cappelletti Penn State Nittany Lions NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1973

AA-JE John Elway Stanford Cardinal NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1982

AA-JT Joe Theismann Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1970

AA-JW Jason White Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 2003

AA-KW Kellen Winslow Sr. Missouri Tigers NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1978

AA-LS Lee Roy Selmon Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1975

AA-MI Mark Ingram Alabama Crimson Tide NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1972

AA-PA Alan Page Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1966

AA-PH Paul Hornung Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1955

AA-SI Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1978, 79

AA-SM Bubba Smith Michigan State Spartans NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1965

AA-SO Steve Owens Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1969

AA-SY Steve Young BYU Cougars NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1983

AA-TA Troy Aikman UCLA Bruins NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1988

AA-TB Tim Brown Notre Dame Fighting Irish NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1987

AA-TC Tony Casillas Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1984, 85

AA-TM Tommy McDonald Oklahoma Sooners NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1956

AA-TT Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys NCAA All-Americans Auto Parallel 1985

DB-AC Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1990's

DB-AG Archie Griffin Ohio State Buckeyes Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-AP Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 2000's

DB-BB Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-BG Bob Griese Purdue Boilermakers Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-BJ Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's



CI-AP Adrian Peterson Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

DB-BS Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-CC Cris Carter Ohio State Buckeyes Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980'S

DB-CM Craig Morton California Golden Bears Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-CW Charles White USC Trojans Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-DF Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-DM Dan Marino Pittsburgh Panthers Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-EC Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-EG Eddie George Ohio State Buckeyes Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1990's

DB-FL Floyd Little Syracuse Orange Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-GP Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-GR George Rogers South Carolina Gamecocks Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-GS Gale Sayers Kansas Jayhawks Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-JC John Cappelletti Penn State Nittany Lions Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-JE John Elway Stanford Cardinal Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-JR Jerry Rice Mississippi Valley State Delta Devils Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-JT Joe Theismann Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-JW Jason White Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 2000's

DB-KW Kellen Winslow Sr. Missouri Tigers Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-LS Lee Roy Selmon Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-MS Mike Singletary Baylor Bears Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-PA Alan Page Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-PH Paul Hornung Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1950's

DB-RD Ron Dayne Wisconsin Badgers Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1990's

DB-RG Roman Gabriel NC State Wolfpack Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-RY Ron Yary USC Trojans Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-SI Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1970's

DB-SM Bubba Smith Michigan State Spartans Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-SO Steve Owens Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1960's

DB-SY Steve Young BYU Cougars Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-TA Troy Aikman UCLA Bruins Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-TB Tim Brown Notre Dame Fighting Irish Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

DB-TM Tommy McDonald Oklahoma Sooners Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1950's

DB-TT Thurman Thomas Oklahoma State Cowboys Decade's Best Auto Parallel 1980's

CI-AC Anthony Carter Michigan Wolverines College Inscriptions

CI-AG Archie Griffin Ohio State Buckeyes College Inscriptions

CI-AM Prince Amukamara Nebraska Cornhuskers College Inscriptions



CI-MA Tony Mandarich Michigan State Spartans College Inscriptions

CI-MI Mark Ingram Alabama Crimson Tide College Inscriptions

CI-AW Andre Ware Houston Cougars College Inscriptions

CI-BB Brian Bosworth Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-BC Billy Cannon LSU Tigers College Inscriptions

CI-BG Bob Griese Purdue Boilermakers College Inscriptions

CI-BJ Bo Jackson Auburn Tigers College Inscriptions

CI-BK Bernie Kosar Miami Hurricanes College Inscriptions

CI-BS Barry Sanders Oklahoma State Cowboys College Inscriptions

CI-CK Colin Kaepernick Nevada Wolf Pack College Inscriptions

CI-CM Craig Morton California Golden Bears College Inscriptions

CI-CN Cam Newton Auburn Tigers College Inscriptions

CI-CP Christian Ponder Florida State Seminoles College Inscriptions

CI-CS Chris Spielman Ohio State Buckeyes College Inscriptions

CI-CW Charles White USC Trojans College Inscriptions

CI-DF Doug Flutie Boston College Eagles College Inscriptions

CI-DM DeMarco Murray Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-DW Danny Wuerffel Florida Gators College Inscriptions

CI-EC Earl Campbell Texas Longhorns College Inscriptions

CI-EG Eddie George Ohio State Buckeyes College Inscriptions

CI-EM Eric Metcalf Texas Longhorns College Inscriptions

CI-FL Floyd Little Syracuse Orange College Inscriptions

CI-GA Blaine Gabbert Missouri Tigers College Inscriptions

CI-GB Gary Beban UCLA Bruins College Inscriptions

CI-GL Greg Little North Carolina Tar Heels College Inscriptions

CI-GP Greg Pruitt Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-GR George Rogers South Carolina Gamecocks College Inscriptions

CI-GS Gale Sayers Kansas Jayhawks College Inscriptions

CI-JC John Cappelletti Penn State Nittany Lions College Inscriptions

CI-JL Jake Locker Washington Huskies College Inscriptions

CI-JR Johnny Rodgers Nebraska Cornhuskers College Inscriptions

CI-JT Joe Theismann Notre Dame Fighting Irish College Inscriptions

CI-JW Jason White Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-KH Kendall Hunter Oklahoma State Cowboys College Inscriptions

CI-KW Kellen Winslow Sr. Missouri Tigers College Inscriptions

CI-LH Leonard Hankerson Miami Hurricanes College Inscriptions

CI-LS Lee Roy Selmon Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions



CI-TY Titus Young Boise State Broncos College Inscriptions

CI-WP William Perry Clemson Tigers College Inscriptions

CI-ND Noel Devine West Virginia Mountaineers College Inscriptions

CI-ON Ozzie Newsome Alabama Crimson Tide College Inscriptions

CI-PA Alan Page Notre Dame Fighting Irish College Inscriptions

CI-PH Paul Hornung Notre Dame Fighting Irish College Inscriptions

CI-RB Rocky Bleier Notre Dame Fighting Irish College Inscriptions

CI-RD Ron Dayne Wisconsin Badgers College Inscriptions

CI-RG Roman Gabriel NC State Wolfpack College Inscriptions

CI-RI Andre Rison Michigan State Spartans College Inscriptions

CI-RJ Ronald Johnson USC Trojans College Inscriptions

CI-RY Ron Yary USC Trojans College Inscriptions

CI-SI Billy Sims Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-SM Bubba Smith Michigan State Spartans College Inscriptions

CI-SO Steve Owens Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-TB Tim Brown Notre Dame Fighting Irish College Inscriptions

CI-TC Tony Casillas Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-TM Tommy McDonald Oklahoma Sooners College Inscriptions

CI-TR Tom Rathman Nebraska Cornhuskers College Inscriptions
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